In the matter of the transfer of ARM

-207-

BEFORE THE BOARD OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY
STATE OF MONTANA

24.154.301 through 24.154.2301
pertaining to licensed addiction

counselors

TO: All Concerned Persons

) NOTICE OF TRANSFER
)
)
)

1. In 2015, House Bill 358 transferred the licensure and regulation of licensed
addiction counselors from the Department of Labor and Industry to the Board of

Behavioral Health.

2. The transfer of the rules is necessary to reduce confusion and provide
better organization by housing all the board's rules under one chapter.

3. The transferred rules will be renumbered as follows:

OLD

24.154.301
24.154.401
24.154.403
24.154.405
24.154.406

24.154.407
24.154.408
24.154.409
24.154.412
24.154.413
24.154.420
24.154.422
24.154.501
24.154.504
24.154.507

24.154.2105
24.154.2106

NEW

24.219.5001
24.219.5002
24.219.5003
24.219.5004
24.219.5005

24.219.5006
24.219.5007
24.219.5008
24.219.5009
24.219.5010
24.219.5011
24.219.5012
24.219.5013
24.219.5014
24.219.5015

24.219.5016
24.219.5017
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Definitions

Fee Schedule

Military Training or Experience

Education Requirement

Gambling Disorder Education Requirement
for Current Licensed Addiction Counselor
Licensees

Licensed Addiction Counselor Application
Procedures

Licensure of Out-of-State LAC Applicants
Supervised Work Experience

Supervisor Qualifications

Quialified Treatment Setting

Nonresident Licensed Addiction Counselor
Services

Inactive Status and Conversion from
Inactive to Active Status

Addiction Counselor Licensure Candidate
Application Procedures

Addiction Counselor Licensure Candidate
Requirements

Addiction Counselor Licensure Candidate
Annual Registration Requirements
Continuing Education Requirements
Course Criteria
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24.154.2107 24.219.5018

24.154.2301 24.219.5019

/s/| DARCEE L. MOE
Darcee L. Moe
Rule Reviewer
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Continuing Education Procedures and
Documentation
Unprofessional Conduct

BOARD OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
DR. PETER DEGEL, LCPC
CHAIRPERSON

/sl GALEN HOLLENBAUGH
Galen Hollenbaugh, Commissioner
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

Certified to the Secretary of State February 12, 2019.
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