

BEFORE THE BOARD OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH  
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY  
STATE OF MONTANA

In the matter of the transfer of ARM ) NOTICE OF TRANSFER  
24.154.301 through 24.154.2301 )  
pertaining to licensed addiction )  
counselors )

TO: All Concerned Persons

1. In 2015, House Bill 358 transferred the licensure and regulation of licensed addiction counselors from the Department of Labor and Industry to the Board of Behavioral Health.

2. The transfer of the rules is necessary to reduce confusion and provide better organization by housing all the board's rules under one chapter.

3. The transferred rules will be renumbered as follows:

<u>OLD</u>	<u>NEW</u>	
24.154.301	24.219.5001	Definitions
24.154.401	24.219.5002	Fee Schedule
24.154.403	24.219.5003	Military Training or Experience
24.154.405	24.219.5004	Education Requirement
24.154.406	24.219.5005	Gambling Disorder Education Requirement for Current Licensed Addiction Counselor Licensees
24.154.407	24.219.5006	Licensed Addiction Counselor Application Procedures
24.154.408	24.219.5007	Licensure of Out-of-State LAC Applicants
24.154.409	24.219.5008	Supervised Work Experience
24.154.412	24.219.5009	Supervisor Qualifications
24.154.413	24.219.5010	Qualified Treatment Setting
24.154.420	24.219.5011	Nonresident Licensed Addiction Counselor Services
24.154.422	24.219.5012	Inactive Status and Conversion from Inactive to Active Status
24.154.501	24.219.5013	Addiction Counselor Licensure Candidate Application Procedures
24.154.504	24.219.5014	Addiction Counselor Licensure Candidate Requirements
24.154.507	24.219.5015	Addiction Counselor Licensure Candidate Annual Registration Requirements
24.154.2105	24.219.5016	Continuing Education Requirements
24.154.2106	24.219.5017	Course Criteria

24.154.2107	24.219.5018	Continuing Education Procedures and Documentation
24.154.2301	24.219.5019	Unprofessional Conduct

BOARD OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH  
DR. PETER DEGEL, LCPC  
CHAIRPERSON

/s/ DARCEE L. MOE  
Darcee L. Moe  
Rule Reviewer

/s/ GALEN HOLLENBAUGH  
Galen Hollenbaugh, Commissioner  
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY

Certified to the Secretary of State February 12, 2019.